# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Markus JUNG	02/03/2009
Gerd WOLLMANN	02/06/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RHEINMETALL WAFFE MUNITION GmbH
Street Address:	Pempelfurtstrasse 1
City:	Ratingen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40880

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12377727

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: info@mlmpatent.us

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11635.45

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald C. Lucas

Total Attachments: 1

source=11635-45\_AssignmentEXE#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022265 FRAME: 0430

500782934

OP \$40.00 123

Our Ref: 11635.45

Client's Ref: W.RH.1881.US

# ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of the sur	m of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and value	uable
consideration paid to the undersigned by the	e Assignee,	
RHEINMETALL WAFFE MUNITION G	**************************************	
a corporation organized under the laws of	GERMANY receipt whe	reof
is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by	y these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set o	ver
unto the said assignee the entire right, title a	and interest in and to the invention or improvement in	
PARTICULAR OF A BLAST CASE OF		
	claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United S	States
of America 1) executed on or before this da	te, or 2) Serial No. filed	William of Franciscopy
successors, assigns or other legal represent	countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assigne attives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters P tirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by not been made.	atent
And Said Assignee is Herel Patent for said invention in any of said cour	by Authorized to make application for and to receive Leatries at its election.	etters
necessary assurance of title to said invention the expense of said assignee, will execute a to perfect the title to said invention; or any its successors, assigns or other legal repressignee, will execute any additional or divergers thereof, and for the reissue of any Legonths and do all lawful acts requisite for compensation, but at the expense of said assertion.	The Undersigned will execute or procure any furn and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirements. Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in said Assignmentatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of issional applications for patents for said invention, or any pateters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all right procuring the same or for aiding therein, without furningnee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.	nd at irable gnee, said art or shtful orther
And The Commissioner of	f Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Authori	ized
	etters Patent of the United States for said invention to	
assignee.		
Dated: <u>03,02,2009</u>	Galli.  Markus JUNG	L.S.
Dated: <u>06.07.2009</u>		L.S. $ angle$
	Gerd WOLLMANN	
Dated:		L.S.
Dated:	/	L.S.
	<u></u>	
Dated:	ĭ	L.S.
		- N.J.
Dated:		L.S.

PATENT REEL: 022265 FRAME: 0431

**RECORDED: 02/17/2009**